—

72

BMN/PALLET # DAIE EMPLOYEE JOBN: any:
MEMNO. | PART NUMBER DESCRIFTICH anY TEM NG, | _PART NUMBER DESCRPTICN ar
] 45200042 ASSEMBLY, MAIN FRAME - 572 BOLT 1 78 50-14-0033 FLAT WASHER. 1/4 2P B
2 45-3-00020 WELDMENT. HINGE FIN - 572, 772 0 77 50.14-0037 FLATWASHER. 5/16 2P 4
3 45-3-00021 WELDMENT. BAND CLAMP LOWER ) 78 50-14-0047 Washer Aol 1/2 1P s
4 +5-3:00022 WELDMENT_ CLAMP BRACKET 1 7% 0.14.0047 FLATWASHER. 1 2P D
s 45 300023 WELDMENT. HITCH 572, 772 ] [ 90161035 Pin. Hor 1/8 x 2 1P (1/7- 3/4 P Di) 2
s 45-3.00024 WELDMENT, JACK ASSEMBLY - 572, 772 2 81 90-16-5501 PIN, HITCH, QUICK RELEASE KWIK KLEEN) 1 @
7 45.3.00027 WELDMENT 10" AUGER FLIGHTING ] 82 $017.1139 KEYSTOCK. STRAIGHT3/18 X 1" 1
[] 45300028 WELDMENT, 94~ AUGER WITH TABS 5 83 20171211 KEYSTOCK, STRAIGHT 1/4'X 1-1/4" 7
9 45-3.00042 WELDMENT, AXLE - 572 I 84 90-22-0007 CLAMP, DESTACO 341 LAICH CLAMP. 1
0 45-300043 WELDMENT, BOTIOM AUGER - 572 ! 85 90-22-0009 LATCH, I-A‘!C:EE%U‘B(E]E:? :glon TATCH )
Ll 453 oned RELONENT RAND CRAME Hals S e i 56 50222004 HANDLE, YELLOW GRS - KVIF KLEEN 5
12 45-3-00045 WELDMENT, INCLINE AUGER TUBE - 572 i = o200 Tearng. 1 557 e T
13 45-3-00046 WELDMENT, INCLINED AUGER - §72 1 5 $0-24-2005 Fonge. 1 00", 3-8oH Hongete 2
14 45-3-00050 MWELDMENT, SAFETY GUARD - 572 1 B $0-24.2011 Fiange, 0.75", 3-80f Aangetie )
15 45-3-00051 WELDMENT, TAIUNGS AUGER - 572. 772 z w5 0343012 S 075 Paerl >
N 45-3.00052 WELDMENT, IDLER BRACKET, RH - 572 T — S =
17 45-300084 WELDMENT, HOPPER CLEANOYT SUIDE - 572 1 :; :ﬁ:;?g: ﬂusm“"’g:':;g;’:g?gﬁ. = 7
18 45-3:00057 | WELDMENT, HOPPER EXTENSION 572 PROTOTYPE] 1 55 ainal ESTTF T A =
v 45-300058 WELDMENT, SPRING BRACKET - (H UPDATED I o e T ;
0 45300059 WELDMEN], SPRING BRACKET - RH UPDATED ] - 5370005 N LT i
21 45-3:00065 WELDMENT. BOTIOM HOPPER - 572 UPDATED ] 73 02000 Crain 450 % 58 Filchex =
2 45-300067 WE DMENT, SHIELD 572 UPDATED T = g F T P T T o
i :zm e e : ) 50260011 Sheave, 1BK34 x 1.00" Bore i
ATED 99 50-28-0013 Sheave 1BK30 x0.50 Bore ]
25 45-3-00072 WELDMENT, CLEANGUT TORSION ROD - 72 1 160 $0-280017 Sheave. Flai Bet Idler ]
26 45300090 WELDMENT, INLET HOPPER HANDLE 2 101 50-260025 Sheave, 18560 x 75" Bore 1
27 45-3.00091 | WELDMENT, INLET HOPPER CONTROLROD - 572 1 02 50-29-0018 Sprockel. DSS0AZ0x 1.00 Bore 7
28 45-4-00061 SHEET. SIDE STRAP IN CANVAS - 572, 772 2 103 $0-29-0019 Sprocket, 50820 x 1.00" Bore 4
P 45-4-00065 SHEET, UPPER BAND CLAMP F] 104 90320006 U-Join'. Weader Fwix Flean [107-20651] 1
30 45-4.00077 PLATE HOPPER SUPPORT BRAGKET - 572, 772 1 05 90450008 Wreel & Tre Assy 570600 T8 X 3.75 2
3 45-4.00115 SHEE) SPOUT CLEAN GRAR - 572 _ 1 o Ty T T >
32 45-4.00123 SHEET, CLEAN OUT COVER FLATE - 572,772 1 = o RCAL CANTES IOeGAL T
= AT 400127, SHERT, SEARNG MOUNT FLATE 322072 3 106 50440187 DECAL, ROTATING PARTS HATARD DECAL 1
A A5-400155 FLAE SUPRORT EARY 572 ] 109 50440168 DECAL MISSING SHIELD HAZARD DECAL 1
] A3Eomi3e SHEET. FRONT SIRAP ILCANUAS - 572 A 10 0-44:0167 | DECAL FOTATING FUGHTING HAZARD DECAL | 1
36 45-4-00208 WOID, 6N 53 e SCREENNGS | [IN 50 440171 DECAL. SCREEN INSTRUCTION DECAL |
37 45-4-00209 SHEET, CLEAN OUT ROD CLAMP 1 12 90-44-0172 DECAL OPERATING INSTRUCTION DECAL 1
38 45400215 | SHEET, CLEAN OUT SCREENINGS DODR CLAMP |2 113 $0-44-0174 DECAL, P STRIPING - KWIE KLEEN T
E) 45-400216 SHEEL SCREENINGS CLEAN OUT DOOR - 572 1 114 90-99-0004 POLY. KWIK KLEEN HANGER BRACKET - TRS1030 1
40 45-400217 SHEET, SCREENINGS LINKAGE 2
a 45-4-00218 SHEET, HOPPER LINKAGE 2
a2 45400259 SHEET, HOPPER SHAFT CLAMP 2
43 45400268 SHEET, TOP BRACKET GUARD - 572 ]
4 45400269 SHEET, BOTIOM BRACKET GUARD - 572 ]
45 45200285 SHEET, INLET HOPPER CANVAS STRAP E)
44 45-4-00586 SPRING. INLET HOPPER - RH 1
47 45-4.00587 SPRING. INLET HOPPER - LH ]
5 45-2.00597 HUB_ 4 ON 4. 2.5 PILOT - TRA1081H 2
45 45400598 | BELT GUARD - LOWER. ROUNDED - 1SADISO-1C |1
50 45400559 BELT GUARD - FOUR SIDED - TSA0195C 1
s 45400602 CANVAS INLET HOPPER CANVAS - 572 1
52 45400603 | IRIMLOCE, HOPPER SUPPORT BAR SIDE. 16°- 572] 2
35 45400604 | TIMLOCK. HOPPER SUPPORT BAR FRONT 27 - |,
54 45-4-0D685 PLATE. JACK CLAMP PLATE - 572, 772 2
55 $0-10.0013 HEX BOLT. 1/4 X 75 GRS-CT-IP 17
56 $0-100037 HEX BOLT. 174 X 1.250 GRS-CT-IF )
57 50-10-0397 HEX BOLT, 5716 X 3/4 GRE 1P 54
58 90100405 Boll, Hex 5/14-18x 1 Gr5 27 18
59 90100455 Bol, Hex 5/14-18x 2 Grs 1P [Full) 3
& $0-10.0473 BOLT_HEX 5/16-18 X 2-1/2 GRS 2P B
51 90-10-0641 Boll, Hex 3/6-16% 2 1/2 Gr5 27 2
82 $0-10-1633 HEX BOUT, 1/2 X 2.25 GRS-CT-IP 2
& 90-10.2381 HEX BOLI. 5/8 X 5.5 GRS-CT-2P T
] $0-10-7071 ol Canloge 571618 x 374 G5 IF 75
5 90-10-7076 Boll, Caniage 5/16-18x | G P Fil
& $0-10.9504 BOLT. LUG 1/2-20 X 7/8 GRS IF 8
67 $0-12-5356 TEK SCREW, 174 % 3/4 SELF DRILLATAP 6
) 0130066 HEX NUT, 1/4" GRS-CT-2P 10
3 0-13-0090 NUT, HEX 5/16-18 GRB P 135
70 50130148 HEX NUT, 1/ GRS-CT-IP F
71 0.13.0188 HEX NUT, 5/8” GRS-CT-IP 2
72 90-13-2021 Hut, Centerdock 571618 Grs 2P 5
73 50-13-2561 LOCK NUT, MYLON 1/4" GRS-CT-2F ]
7 $0.13.2577 o, Nylock 3/8-16 Grs 2P 7
75 $0-13.9000 NUT, RIVET 1/4-20 )
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIHED  [OURANCIE
DETAIL A e e s d NORWOD
F REPLACED 90-27-001 2 WITH #0-27-0011 17572018 BSwW SCALE .‘ i 2 11202 381h 315W._Homen, KO 38047
1s08s | E ADDED GTY (5] 90-10-0455 & 90-13-202 1 12/22/2016 | oG IS M
16077 | © REMOVED BEARING PLATES. ADDED [2) 90-12.5354 s2012016 | Jog ASSEMBLY, KWIK KLEEN 572 BOLT
1607 [3 REPLACED T5.4 00585 WITH 75400587 PITPI0NE J0Q L
16082 |8 FEFLACED QY 71 OF 90-10-7071 WiTH 20-107076 S17/2006 |00 NOTED
e e R R e 00 WOt scALt omwiNG [ ws: 110451 | seeet 1ot | 45-1-00020




Tl

BIN/PALLET # DATE: EMPLOYEE: JoRe Qry
TEM NO_ | _PART NUMBER DESCRIFTION 3 TEMNO. | PART NUMBER DESCRIFTION G
] 45-2.00041 ASSEMBLY, MAIN FRAME - 772 BOLT 1 &) 90-14-0033 FLAT WASHER. 1/4 P 17
2 45300011 WELDMENT, BOTTOM HOPPER - 772 i 82 90-140057 FLAT WASHER. 5/16 27 8
3 45-3:00014 WELDMENT, INCLINE_AUGER TUBE - 772 ] 83 90-14-0045 Washer, Fiat 172 1P ‘
4 45300015 WELDMENT, SUPPOR] BAR - 77 ] &4 $0-16-5501 PIN. HTCH, GUICK RELEASE (KWIK KLEEN] ]
B 45-3-00014 T AXLE: 3 85 50-17-1141 Keysiock, Sraight 3/6 x 1 - 172 i
P, 4] LATCH ) 1
) 45-3-00020 WELCMENT, HINGE PIN - 572, 772 1 86 90-22:0007 &l;m LEFE??RCE?E;ER »quToC., EL%"C‘P
7 45-3-00021 WELDMENT. BAND CLAMP LOWER 1 87 90-22-0009 T DER HOL 1
8 45300022 WELDMENT, CLAMP BRACKET 1 ) 90-22-2004 HANDLE, YELLOW GRIPS - KWIK KLEEN 3
5 45-3-00023 WELDMENT, HICH 572, 772 1 & 90-24-2002 Bearing, 1.00". Inserl El
o 45-3-00024 WELDMENT, JACK_ASSEMBLY - 572, 772 2 %0 70-24-2006 flange, 1.00", 3Boll Flangetie 40
I 45-3-00026 WELDMENT, INCLINED AUGER - 772 1 51 55242011 Flange, 0.75", 3-Boll Flangstie F]
12 45-3.00027 WELDMENT, 10 AUGER FLIGHTING ] 52 $0-24-2012 Bearing, 0.75, Inser! 7
13 45-300028 WELDMENT, 94" AUGER WITH TABS 7 73 90-24-4004 BUSHING, KWIK KLEEN INSERT - T5A0] 40 1
14 45-3-00044 WELDMENT, BAND CLAMP PLATE - 572, 772 1 94 90-24-5151 SHAFT COLLAR. 3/4" 1
15 45-300081 WELDMENT. TAILINGS AUGER - 572, 772 3 95 90-24-5191 COLLAR, SHAFT I” 3
16 45-3-00069 WEL DA T A U R - D 2T/ ] 95 90-26-0008 V-BELT, B-60 ]
17 45-3:00071 WELDMENT. HOPPER CLEANOUT SLIDE - 772 | 24 £0-27-0005 Chain, #50 x 44 Pifches £
8 45-3-00073 WELDMENT, CLEANOUT TORSION ROD - 772 ] 8 90-27-0006 Chain. #50x é8 Pitches 1
19 45-3-00084 WELDMENT. SAFETY GUARD - 772 1 tid 90270011 Chain. #50 x 52 Piiches 2
= 25500085 WELDMENT, BOTIOM AUGER 773 r 100 20.28.0011 Sheavs, 1BE34 % 1 00" Bore ]
21 45-3.00086 WELDMENT, SHIELD 772 | 101 0-28-0013 Sheave. 18K30x 0.50" Bore 1
22 45-3-00050 WELDMENT, INLET HOPPER HANDLE 2 102 50-280017 Sheave. Flot Bell dler ]
23 45-3-00052 WELDMENT. IDLER BRACKET - RH 772 [ 103 50280026 Sheave. 1BK6D x .75" Bore L
WELDMENT, INLET CONTROL GATE-7 104 50290018 Sprockel, DS50A20 % 1,00 Bore g
& Ao 0ien ORIGHIA| J 105 50-25.0015 Sorockel, 50820 x 1,00 Bore 3
= 53 0016a | WELDRENT, NIETFOPFER CORTRGLROD - 772 feca sl
AL 106 90-32-0008 U-Joint, Weasler Kwik Kleen (107-20651) 1
2 45300165 WELDMENT, SPRING BRACKET - LH 772 1 o7 Y0300 WHEEL & TIRE ASSEMELY 3708 ONTE X 5.75 S
27 45-300184 WELDMENT. SPRING BRACKET - RH 772 Y sttt
= 45300180 WELDMENT, INLET HOPPER ORIGINAL - 772 i 198 S0440185 DECAL. KWIK KIFEW DECAL L
E 45-4-00061 SHEET. SIDE STRAP IN CANVAS - 572 772 2 107 20 440166 DECAL CAUTIOH DECAL !
£ 45400065 SHEET, UPPER BAND CLAMP 5 110 90-44-01467 DECAL ROTATING PARTS HAZARD DECAL 1
2 [ 90-44-0168 DECAL. MISSING SHIELD HAIARD DECAL 1
3 A5 00074 PLATE. JACKBOTTOM PLATE 572 772 2 iz 50440167 | DECAL ROTATING FLIGHTING HATARD DECAL | 1
2 A5-400077 FLATE. HOPPER SUPPORT BRACKET 572 772 | 1 3 50440171 DECAL SCREEN INSTRUCTION DECAL ]
33 45-400123 SHEET, CLEAN OUT COVER PLATE - 572, 772 ] ==
34 45400127 SHEET. BEARING MOUNT PLATE - 572, 772 7 1 0440172 DECAL OPERATING INSTRUCTION DECAL :
—— e 15 90440174 DECAL PIN STRIFING - KWIK KLEEN |
3 4540000 . DISCHARGE 1 118 90550004 | POLY, KWIK KLEEN HANGER BRACKET - TRS1080 | 1
34 45-4-00209 SHEET, CLEAN QUT ROD CLAMP 1 117 90-99-0016 Bumper. Recess 1/2 x 1/4 - Mcmaster 95406841 2
37 45-400215 | SHEET, CLEAN OUT SCREENINGS DOOR CLAMP | 2
36 45-4-00217 SHEET, SCREENINGS LINKAGE z
£ 45-4-00218 SHEET. HOPPER LINKAGE 2
0 45400221 PLATE, SUPPORT BAR - 772 i
4 35400222 SHEET, FRONT SIRAP IN CANVAS - 772 7
42 45-400239 SHEET. SCREENINGS CLEAN OUT DOOR - 772 ]
3 45400240 SHEET. SPOUT CLEAN GRAIN - 772 1
4 45400261 SHEET, SPREADER - 772 1
45 45400270 SHEET, TOP BRACKET GUARD - 772 |
4 45-4-0027 SHEET, BOTIOM BRACKET GUARD - 772 [
a7 45-4-00286 SHEET. INLET HOPPER CANVAS STRAP 2
48 25-4-00459 SHEET, HOPPER SHAFT CLAMP ?
& 45400585 SPRING, INLET HOPPER - LH ]
50 45-4-00586 SPRING. INLET HOPPER - RH 1
51 45-4-00597 HUB, 4 ON 4, 2.5 PILOT - TRA1081H 2
52 45400558 | BELT GUARD - LOWER, ROUNDED - TSADIS0-1C |1
53 45-4-0059% BELT GUARD - FOUR SIDED - TSADI9SC 1
54 45-400601 CANVAS, HOPPER CANVAS - 772 |
55 45-4-00605 - £ E.T8 2
56 45-4-00806 TRIMLOCE. HOFPER u;go. TEAR FRONT, 537~ 1
57 90-10:0013 HEX BOLT. 1/4 X .75 GRS-CI-ZF 12
58 50-10-0037 HEX BOLT. 1/4 X 1.250 GR5-CI-2F 1
59 5010037 HEX BOLT. 5/16 X 3/4 GRB 2P 7
0 90-10-0405 Boll. Hex 5/16-18x | G5 7P, B
1 70-10-0455 Boll. Hex 5/16-18 % 2 Grs 2P (Ful] 7
52 50100473 BOLT, HEX 5/16-18 X 2-1/2 GRS ZP. [
¢3 50-10-0833 HEX BOLT, 3/8 X 2.25 GR5-CT-1P 2
&4 90-10-1633 HEX BOLT, 1/2 % 2.25 GR5-CI-2P 2
&5 90-10-2381 HEX BOLT, 5/8 X 5.5 GR5-CI-ZP [
56 0-10-7071 Boll. Cariage 516-18 x 3/4 Gi5 2P 34
& 95-10-7076 Boll, Caroge 5/16 18 1 Gi6 2F Edl
) 90-17-3382 Sciew, Fan Head #6325 3/4 2
3 90-12-3634 Screw, Pan Head #10-24x 1/2 4
70 90-12-5356 TEK SCREW. /4 X 3/4 SELF DRILLATAP 2
71 90-13-0065 HEX NUT, |/4° GR5-CT.ZF s
7 90130071 Hul, Hex 1/4-20 Gi8 UC 1
73 90-13-0070 NUT. HEX 5/16-18 GRB ZF 158
74 90-13-0146 HEX NUT, 1/7 GRS-CT-IP 4
75 90-13-0186 HEX NUT, 5/8° GRS-CI-ZP 2
76 50-13-2021 Nul. Centerlock 5/16-18 Grs 27 7
77 50-13-2529 NUT, Nylock #6-32 Grs iF F
78 50132545 NUT, Nylock #1024 G5 IF ]
77 90132577 HUT, Nylock 3/8-16 Gi5 IF 3
80 $0-13-9001 NUT, RIVET 1/4-20 4

DETAIL B
HOPPER END
BEARING CONFIG.

SCALE

DETAIL C
DRIVE END
BEARING CONFIG
SCALE1:6

DETAIL E
SCALE1:6

DETAIL F
SCALE1 : 6

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED Togrances -

DIMENSIONS ARE i InC) o8] { B (- HaTe
BRBSSE T el REREM 1 ([N) NORWOOD
ENG APPROVAL f DATE NETRY
DRAWN | DATE 100 /312016 11202 38th St SW, Horoce, ND 58047
Imgn | Jobn Deere Green, Powder Cool SHEETSCALE | 112 | sweetsie

KWIK KLEEN, 772 BOLT TOGETHER

TR

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING I L85: 1904.14 | SHEET 2 OF 2 r 45-1-00021




